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Subject / Objet : Revised April 2023 Update to the Email/Courriel: pharmservices@ihis.org
Maximum Reimbursable Price List

The April 2023 update to the PEI Pharmacare Maximum Reimbursable Price (MRP) List has been published. Changes for
products added to the MRP list will come into effect on April 24, 2023. Changes in pricing related to the addition of new
MRP categories will come into effect on May 1, 2023.

Adobe Acrobat (pdf) and Excel versions of the complete list can be downloaded from the Government website at:
http://healthpei.ca/pharmacare under “Resources for Pharmacists”.

All product availability and pricing has been confirmed with manufacturers prior to publication of this update.

Please contact the PEI Pharmacare Office at 368-4947 (Charlottetown) or 1-877-577-3737 (toll-free in PEI) if you are
unable to access a copy of the list online.

Refer to the Formulary to determine coverage of products under specific drug programs.

In addition, some of the MRP Categories are only available through the Palliative Home Care Drug Pilot Project.

NEW MRP CATEGORIES
MRP MRP+6%
GRANISETRON 02308894 APO-GRANISETRON APX 4.5000 4.7700
1MG TABLET 02472686 JAMP-GRANISETRON JPC 4.5000 4.7700
METHADONE 02244290 METADOL-D PAL 0.0500 0.0530
10MG/ML SOLUTION 02495872 ODAN-METHADONE ODN 0.0525 0.0557
02495880 ODAN-METHADONE ODN 0.0525 0.0557
POMALIDOMIDE 02419580 POMALYST CEL 125.0000 132.5000
1MG CAPSULE 02520427 APO-POMALIDOMIDE APX 125.0000 132.5000
02523973 SANDOZ-POMALIDOMIDE SDz 125.0000 132.5000
POMALIDOMIDE 02419599 POMALYST CEL 125.0000 132.5000
2MG CAPSULE 02520435 APO-POMALIDOMIDE APX 125.0000 132.5000
02523981 SANDOZ-POMALIDOMIDE SDz 125.0000 132.5000
POMALIDOMIDE 02419602 POMALYST CEL 125.0000 132.5000
3MG CAPSULE 02520443 APO-POMALIDOMIDE APX 125.0000 132.5000
02524007 SANDOZ-POMALIDOMIDE SDZ 125.0000 132.5000
POMALIDOMIDE 02419610 POMALYST CEL 125.0000 132.5000
4MG CAPSULE 02520451 APO-POMALIDOMIDE APX 125.0000 132.5000
02524015 SANDOZ-POMALIDOMIDE SDz 125.0000 132.5000
RALOXIFENE 02279215 APO-RALOXIFENE APX 1.0268 1.0884

60MG TABLET 02358840 ACT-RALOXIFENE ATV 1.0268 1.0884




PRODUCTS ADDED TO THE MRP LIST

ACH-SOLIFENACIN 5MG TABLET
ACH-SOLIFENACIN 10MG TABLET

AURO-EMTRICITABINE-TENOFOVIR 200MG & 300MG TABLET

AURO-SITAGLIPTIN 256MG TABLET
AURO-SITAGLIPTIN 50MG TABLET
AURO-SITAGLIPTIN 100MG TABLET

CANDESARTAN 4MG TABLET (SIV)
CANDESARTAN 32MG TABLET (SIV)

JAMP-ABIRATERONE 500MG TABLET

JAMP-ATOMOXETINE 10MG CAPSULE
JAMP-ATOMOXETINE 18MG CAPSULE
JAMP-ATOMOXETINE 25MG CAPSULE
JAMP-ATOMOXETINE 40MG CAPSULE
JAMP-ATOMOXETINE 60MG CAPSULE
JAMP-ATOMOXETINE 80MG CAPSULE
JAMP-ATOMOXETINE 100MG CAPSULE

JAMP-CLONIDINE 0.025MG TABLET
JAMP-PYRIDOSTIGMINE BROMIDE 60MG TABLET

M-FLUOXETINE 10MG CAPSULE
M-FLUOXETINE 20MG CAPSULE

M-SERTRALINE 25MG CAPSULE
M-SERTRALINE 50MG CAPSULE
M-SERTRALINE 100MG CAPSULE

REDDY-PROGESTERONE 100MG CAPSULE
SANDOZ-EVEROLIMUS 2.5MG TABLET

SANDOZ-EVEROLIMUS 5MG TABLET
SANDOZ-EVEROLIMUS 10MG TABLET

SANDOZ SITAGLIPTIN-METFORMIN XR 50MG & 500MG EXTENDED RELEASE TABLET

SANDOZ SITAGLIPTIN-METFORMIN XR 50MG & 1000MG EXTENDED RELEASE TABLET
SANDOZ SITAGLIPTIN-METFORMIN XR 100MG & 1000MG EXTENDED RELEASE TABLET

SITAGLIPTIN 25MG TABLET (SIV)
SITAGLIPTIN 50MG TABLET (SIV)
SITAGLIPTIN 100MG TABLET (SIV)
TEVA-CETIRIZINE 20MG TABLET

TEVA-PROGESTERONE 100MG CAPSULE

CHANGES TO MRP PRICES

BETAMETHASONE 0.05% 00716642 BETADERM

TOPICAL OINTMENT 02357879 CELESTODERM V/2
BETAMETHASONE 0.1% 00716650 BETADERM
TOPICAL OINTMENT 02357852 CELESTODERM V
BRIMONIDINE 02248151 ALPHAGAN P

0.15% OPH SOL 02301334 BRIMONIDINE P

TAR
VLO

TAR
VLO

ALL
AAA

02499344
02439352

02490684

02529866
02529874
02529882

02528258
02528266

02529629

02506807
02506815
02506823

02506831

02506858
02506866
02506874

02528207

02508362

02529432
02529440

02530937
02530945
02530953

02463113

02492911

02492938
02492946

02529106
02529114
02529122

02529033

02529041

02529068

02528681

02439913

MRP

MRP+6%

0.0695
0.0695

0.1035
0.1035

2.0305
2.0305

0.0737
0.0737

0.1097
0.1097

2.1523
2.1523



BUPROPION 150MG
EXTENDED RELEASE
TABLET

BUPROPION 300MG
EXTENDED RELEASE
TABLET

CARBAMAZEPINE
100MG/5ML SUSPENSION

CLOTRIMAZOLE
1% TOPICAL CREAM

ESTRADIOL 50UG
TRANSDERMAL PATCH

ESTRADIOL 75UG
TRANSDERMAL PATCH

ESTRADIOL 100UG
TRANSDERMAL PATCH

FLUOCINONIDE
0.05% TOPICAL CREAM

FLUOCINONIDE
0.05% TOPICAL GEL

FLUOCINONIDE 0.05%
TOPICAL OINTMENT

HYDROCORTISONE &
FRAMYCETIN SULFATE &
CINCHOCAINE HCL

5MG & 10MG & 5MG OINT

KETOROLAC
0.5% OPH SOLUTION

METHYLPHENIDATE
18MG EXTENDED
RELEASE TABLET

METHYLPHENIDATE
27MG EXTENDED
RELEASE TABLET

METHYLPHENIDATE
36MG EXTENDED
RELEASE TABLET

METHLPHENIDATE
54MG EXTENDED
RELEASE TABLET

MOMETASONE
0.1% TOPICAL CREAM

PHENYTOIN
25MG/ML SUSPENSION

PYRIDOSTIGMINE
BROMIDE 60MG TABLET

02275090
02439654
02475804

02275104
02439662
02475812

02194333
02367394

00812382
02150867

02244000
02246967

02244001
02246968

02244002
02246969

00716863
02161923

02161974
02236997

02161966
02236996

02223252
02247322

01968300
02245821

02247732
02441934
02452731

02250241
02441942
02452758

02247733
02441950
02452766

02247734
02330377
02441969

00851744
02367157

00023450
02250896

00869961
02495643
02508362

WELLBUTRIN XL
TEVA-BUPROPION XL
TARO-BUPROPION XL

WELLBUTRIN XL
TEVA-BUPROPION XL
TARO-BUPROPION XL

TEGRETOL
TARO-CARBAMAZEPINE

CLOTRIMADERM
CANESTEN

ESTRADOT
SANDOZ-ESTRADIOL DERM

ESTRADOT
SANDOZ-ESTRADIOL DERM

ESTRADOT
SANDOZ-ESTRADIOL DERM

LYDERM
LIDEX

LIDEX
LYDERM

LIDEX
LYDERM

PROCTOSEDYL
PROCTOL

ACULAR
KETOROLAC

CONCERTA
ACT-METHYLPHENIDATE ER
APO-METHYLPHENIDATE ER

CONCERTA
ACT-METHYLPHENIDATE ER
APO-METHYLPHENIDATE ER

CONCERTA
ACT-METHYLPHENIDATE ER
APO-METHYLPHENIDATE ER

CONCERTA
APO-METHYLPHENIDATE ER
ACT-METHYLPHENIDATE ER

ELOCOM
TARO-MOMETASONE

DILANTIN
TARO-PHENYTOIN

MESTINON
RIVA-PYRIDOSTIGMINE

JAMP-PYRIDOSTIGMINE BROMIDE

VAL
TEV
TAR

VAL
TEV
TAR

NPC
TAR

TAR
BAY

SDZ
SDZ

SDz
SDz

SDZz
SDZ

TAR
VAL

VAL
TAR

VAL
TAR

AXC
ODN

ALL
AAA

JAN
ATV
APX

JAN
ATV
APX

JAN
ATV
APX

JAN
APX
ATV

MSD
TAR

uJc
TAR

VAL
RIV
JPC

0.2926
0.2926
0.2926

0.5853
0.5853
0.5853

0.0863
0.0863

0.2767
0.2767

3.0700
3.0700

3.2900
3.2900

3.4850
3.4850

0.2776
0.2776

0.3590
0.3590

0.3541
0.3541

0.5960
0.5960

2.8987
2.8987

1.0493
1.0493
1.0493

1.2109
1.2109
1.2109

1.3726
1.3726
1.3726

1.6958
1.6958
1.6958

0.6173
0.6173

0.0480
0.0480

0.2673
0.2673
0.2673

0.3102
0.3102
0.3102

0.6204
0.6204
0.6204

0.0915
0.0915

0.2933
0.2933

3.2542
3.2542

3.4874
3.4874

3.6941
3.6941

0.2943
0.2943

0.3805
0.3805

0.3753
0.3753

0.6318
0.6318

3.0726
3.0726

1.1123
1.1123
1.1123

1.2836
1.2836
1.2836

1.4550
1.4550
1.4550

1.7975
1.7975
1.7975

0.6543
0.6543

0.0509
0.0509

0.2833
0.2833
0.2833



SUMATRIPTAN
6MG/0.5ML VIAL

CILAZAPRIL
1MG TABLET

BUPROPION HCL
100MG SR TABLET

BUPROPION HCL
150MG SR TABLET

02212188
02361698

02283778
02291134

02275074
02325373

02237825
02275082
02313421

IMITREX
SUMATRIPTAN SUN

DELETED MRP CATEGORIES

MYLAN-CILAZAPRIL
APO-CILAZAPRIL (DISC)

ODAN-BUPROPION SR
PMS-BUPROPION SR (DISC)

WELLBUTRIN SR (DISC)

ODAN-BUPROPION
PMS-BUPROPION SR (DISC)

DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

There are no discontinued products to report.

CHANGE IN MANUFACTURER

There are no changes in manufacturer to report.

GSK
TAR

MYL
APX

ODN
PMS

VAL
ODN
PMS

75.3728 79.8952
75.3728 79.8952



